SECTIONXVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 18.12.2014 COURT NO: 3 ITEM No. : 19

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1864 of 2014 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2014

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

RAVINDRA RAIPetitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Rakesh Misra, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition C.W.J.C. No. 19767 of 2014 titled as "Ravindra Rai Vs. Union of India & Others" pending before the Patna High Court at Patna to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 21643 of 2014 involving similar question of law was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue returnable notice and the same is pending. Copy of the said Order dated 22nd August 2014 is annexed as Annexure P-11 at page no. 129 in Transfer Petition Paper Books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. Dated this the 16th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rakesh Misra, Advocate

ag ASSISTANT REGISTRAR