

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1864/2014

RAVINDRA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 18/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.01.2015.

It would be open to the petitioner to serve a copy of the
petition to the standing counsel for the State of Bihar.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar