**SECTIONXVIA** 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

COURT NO: 3 ITEM No. : 19

LISTED ON: 29.01.2015

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1864 of 2014

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2014

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

RAVINDRA RAI

....Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th December, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List on 29.01.2015.

It would be open to the petitioner to serve a copy of the petition to the standing counsel for the State of Bihar."

It is submitted that Mr. Rakesh Misra, Advocate has on 16th January, 2015 filed proof of service after serving the copy of the petition to the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. Dated this the 20th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rakesh Misra, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Singh, Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar

ag

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR