## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1864/2014

RAVINDRA RAI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Tuhin Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Shankar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State and the Corporation accepts notice on their behalf and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Let this matter come up after four weeks.

In the meantime, counter affidavit may be filed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master