S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

RECORD OF TROCEEDING

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1864/2014

RAVINDRA RAI

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Service of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 11 to 18 is still

awaited from the High Court concerned.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.3 to 7 is awaited.

Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.8 to 10 is already on

record.

The matter, however, to be processed in compliance of the

Signature Not Verified

directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 16.2.2015.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.04.28 11:09:09 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar