www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1864/2014

RAVINDRA RAI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rudreshwar Singh, Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr Siddhartha Shankar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Affidavit as proof of dasti service qua respondent nos.

1,2 and 11 to 18 has not been filed.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 3 to 7

has been filed but the same is defective. Defects be cured within two weeks time.

Counter affidavit is awaited for respondent no.14. Be

filed within four weeks time.

For respondent nos. 9 and 11, vakalatnama despite

undertaking has not been filed. None has appeared for both

these respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.12.04

List again on 17.2.2016.

16:27:14 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com