REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1864/2014

RAVINDRA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Samir Ali Khan, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for filing affidavit of dasti service with regard to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 18.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.3 to 7 for curing the defects in the counter affidavit within the same period.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.11 Notice thereafter be issued. within two weeks.

Registry to submit the report regarding the status of the remaining respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.02.17

List again on 2.5.2016.

17:09:43 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar