## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1864/2014

RAVINDRA RAI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, proof of dasti service of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 18 has not been filed nor respondent Nos.3 to 7 have cured the defects in the counter affidavit, though last opportunity was granted on the previous date.

As such, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar